## CITY OF SALEM



# Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 17-310 **Version**: 1

Type: Informational Report Status: Filed

In control: City Council

On agenda: 6/12/2017 Final action: 6/12/2017

Title: Hearings Officer Decision - Conditional Use Case No. 17-06 - Approved - Rural Castle LLC (Bob

Meyers, Alex Casebeer) - 900 Block of Auto Group Avenue NE - A proposed development of a 36,000

square foot gravel surface vehicle storage area.

Ward(s): 5

Councilor(s): Ausec

Neighborhood(s): Highland

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. Land Use Decision CU17-06

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/12/2017	1	City Council	received and filed	

**TO:** Mayor and City Council

**THROUGH:** Steve Powers, City Manager

**FROM:** Lisa Anderson-Ogilvie, AICP, Interim Community Development Director

### **SUBJECT:**

Hearings Officer Decision - Conditional Use Case No. 17-06 - Approved - Rural Castle LLC (Bob Meyers, Alex Casebeer) - 900 Block of Auto Group Avenue NE - A proposed development of a 36,000 square foot gravel surface vehicle storage area.

Ward(s): 5

Councilor(s): Ausec

Neighborhood(s): Highland

#### RECOMMENDATION:

Information Only.

Aaron Panko Planner III

File #: 17-310,	Version:	1
-----------------	----------	---

### Attachments:

1. Land Use Decision CU17-06

06/01/2017